Compact Height Nitrogen Gas Springs
T2 B Series
•  Life in excess of 100,000 stroke meters.
•  Cartridge design for easy maintenance.
•  Oil pipe prevents oil leaving the springs in a hosed system
and helps maintain the life of the springs.
•  Secondary piston retaining ring offers extra protection.
•  Compact height reduces die costs.
75038_Hyson_Brochure_WT.indd   1 1/17/17   11:40 AM
2
Note: All T2B gas springs shipped at maximum charge pressure unless otherwise specified.
Ordering Options
 T2B-5000 X 50 — FMW — 750 psi
 Model Stroke Welded Flanges Charge Pressure
 T2-750P See FMW  Max: 150 bar/2175 psi
 T2B-1500 Dimensional  FMCW
 T2B-3000 Information LKW

Ø 25 mm
.98 in.
S
LY
Ø 50.2 mm
1.98 in.
3 mm
.12 in.
For maintenance
only, M8
T2-750P Dimensional Information
Order
Number
Stroke Length Contact Force Full Stroke Force Y L D E
mm in. N lbs. N lbs. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
T2-750PX0.5 12.7 0.50
7300
@150 bar
1640
@2175 psi
12,432 2,789 120.4 4.74 107.7 4.24 83.6 3.29 36.8 1.45
T2-750PX25 25.0 0.98 12,284 2,756 145.0 5.71 120.0 4.72 96.0 3.78 49.0 1.93
T2-750PX1 25.4 1.00 12,284 2,756 145.8 5.74 120.4 4.74 96.4 3.80 49.4 1.95
T2-750PX1.5 38.1 1.50 12,210 2,739 171.2 6.74 133.1 5.24 109.0 4.29 62.2 2.45
T2-750PX50 50.0 1.97 12,580 2,822 195.0 7.68 145.0 5.71 121.0 4.76 74.0 2.91
T2-750PX2 50.8 2.00 12,580 2,822 196.6 7.74 145.8 5.74 121.8 4.80 74.8 2.95
T2-750PX2.5 63.5 2.50 12,432 2,789 222.0 8.74 158.5 6.24 134.4 5.29 87.6 3.45
T2-750PX75 75.0 2.95 12,432 2,789 245.0 9.65 170.0 6.69 146.0 5.75 99.0 3.90
T2-750PX3 76.2 3.00 12,432 2,789 247.4 9.74 171.2 6.74 147.2 5.80 100.2 3.95
T2-750PX80 80.0 3.15 12,358 2,772 255.0 10.04 175.0 6.89 151.0 5.94 104.0 4.09
T2-750PX3.5 88.9 3.50 12,358 2,772 272.8 10.71 183.9 7.24 159.8 6.29 113.0 4.45
T2-750PX100 100.0 3.94 12,358 2,772 295.0 11.61 195.0 7.68 171.0 6.73 124.0 4.88
T2-750PX4 101.6 4.00 12,358 2,772 298.2 11.74 196.6 7.74 172.6 6.80 125.6 4.95
T2-750PX4.5 114.3 4.50 12,284 2,756 323.6 12.74 209.3 8.24 185.2 7.29 138.4 5.45
T2-750PX125 125.0 4.92 12,284 2,756 345.0 13.58 220.0 8.66 196.0 7.72 149.0 5.87
T2-750PX5 127.0 5.00 12,284 2,756 349.0 13.74 222.0 8.74 198.0 7.80 151.0 5.95
T2-750PX5.5 139.7 5.50 12,284 2,756 374.4 14.74 234.7 9.24 210.6 8.29 163.8 6.45
T2-750PX150 150.0 5.91 12,284 2,756 395.0 15.55 245.0 9.65 221.0 8.70 174.0 6.85
T2-750PX6 152.4 6.00 12,284 2,756 399.8 15.74 247.4 9.74 223.3 8.79 176.5 6.95
T2-750PX160 160.0 6.30 12,284 2,756 415.0 16.34 255.0 10.04 231.0 9.09 184.0 7.24
T2-750PX6.5 165.1 6.50 12,284 2,756 425.2 16.74 260.1 10.24 236.0 9.29 189.2 7.45
T2-750PX175 175.0 6.89 12,284 2,756 445.0 17.52 270.0 10.63 246.0 9.69 199.0 7.83
T2-750PX7 177.8 7.00 12,284 2,756 450.6 17.74 272.8 10.74 248.7 9.79 201.9 7.95
T2-750PX7.5 190.5 7.50 12,210 2,739 476.0 18.74 285.5 11.24 261.4 10.29 214.6 8.45
T2-750PX200 200.0 7.87 12,210 2,739 495.0 19.49 295.0 11.61 271.0 10.67 224.0 8.82
T2-750PX8 203.2 8.00 12,210 2,739 501.4 19.74 298.2 11.74 274.1 10.79 227.3 8.95
T2-750PX250 250.0 9.84 12,210 2,739 595.0 23.43 345.0 13.58 321.0 12.64 274.0 10.79
T2-750PX10 254.0 10.00 12,210 2,739 603.0 23.74 349.0 13.74 324.9 12.79 278.1 10.95
NOTE: The T2-750P has the same external dimensions as the earlier version, the T2-750. The T2-750P uses a different seal kit (T2SK-750P)
because of internal changes.
Depth 12.7 mm
.50 in.

Ø 36 mm
1.42 in.
S
LY
Ø 75.2 mm
2.96 in.
3 mm
.12 in.
For maintenance
only, M8
T2B-1500 Dimensional Information
Order
Number
Stroke Length Contact Force Full Stroke Force Y L D E
mm in. N lbs. N lbs. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
T2B-1500X0.5 12.7 0.50
15,300
@150 bar
3400
@2175 psi
22,338 5,008 127.0 5.00 114.3 4.50 85.3 3.36 41.7 1.64
T2B-1500X25 25.0 0.98 22,491 5,042 151.6 5.97 126.6 4.98 97.6 3.84 54.0 2.13
T2B-1500X1 25.4 1.00 22,491 5,042 152.4 6.00 127.0 5.00 98.0 3.86 54.4 2.14
T2B-1500X1.5 38.1 1.50 22,491 5,042 177.8 7.00 139.7 5.50 110.7 4.36 67.1 2.64
T2B-1500X50 50.0 1.97 22,644 5,076 201.6 7.94 151.6 5.97 122.6 4.83 79.0 3.11
T2B-1500X2 50.8 2.00 22,644 5,076 203.2 8.00 152.4 6.00 123.4 4.86 79.8 3.14
T2B-1500X2.5 63.5 2.50 22,644 5,076 228.6 9.00 165.1 6.50 136.1 5.36 92.5 3.64
T2B-1500X75 75.0 2.95 22,644 5,076 251.6 9.91 176.6 6.95 147.6 5.81 104.0 4.09
T2B-1500X3 76.2 3.00 22,644 5,076 254.0 10.00 177.8 7.00 148.9 5.86 105.2 4.14
T2B-1500X80 80.0 3.15 22,644 5,076 261.6 10.30 181.6 7.15 152.6 6.01 109.0 4.29
T2B-1500X3.5 88.9 3.50 22,644 5,076 279.4 11.00 190.5 7.50 161.5 6.36 117.9 4.64
T2B-1500X100 100.0 3.94 23,256 5,214 301.6 11.87 201.6 7.94 172.6 6.80 129.0 5.08
T2B-1500X4 101.6 4.00 23,256 5,214 304.8 12.00 203.2 8.00 174.2 6.86 130.6 5.14
T2B-1500X4.5 114.3 4.50 23,103 5,179 330.2 13.00 215.9 8.50 186.9 7.36 143.3 5.64
T2B-1500X125 125.0 4.92 23,103 5,179 351.6 13.84 226.6 8.92 197.6 7.78 154.0 6.06
T2B-1500X5 127.0 5.00 23,103 5,179 355.6 14.00 228.6 9.00 199.6 7.86 156.0 6.14
T2B-1500X5.5 139.7 5.50 23,103 5,179 381.0 15.00 241.3 9.50 212.3 8.36 168.7 6.64
T2B-1500X150 150.0 5.91 23,103 5,179 401.6 15.81 251.6 9.91 222.6 8.76 179.0 7.05
T2B-1500X6 152.4 6.00 23,103 5,179 406.4 16.00 254.0 10.00 225.0 8.86 181.4 7.14
T2B-1500X160 160.0 6.30 22,950 5,145 421.6 16.60 261.6 10.30 232.6 9.16 189.0 7.44
T2B-1500X6.5 165.1 6.50 22,950 5,145 431.8 17.00 266.7 10.50 237.7 9.36 194.1 7.64
T2B-1500X175 175.0 6.89 22,950 5,145 451.6 17.78 276.6 10.89 247.6 9.75 204.0 8.03
T2B-1500X7 177.8 7.00 22,950 5,145 457.2 18.00 279.4 11.00 250.4 9.86 206.8 8.14
T2B-1500X7.5 190.5 7.50 22,950 5,145 482.6 19.00 292.1 11.50 263.1 10.36 219.5 8.64
T2B-1500X200 200.0 7.87 22,950 5,145 501.6 19.75 301.6 11.87 272.6 10.73 229.0 9.02
T2B-1500X8 203.2 8.00 22,950 5,145 508.0 20.00 304.8 12.00 275.8 10.86 232.2 9.14
T2B-1500X9 228.6 9.00 22,950 5,145 558.8 22.00 330.2 13.00 301.2 11.86 257.6 10.14
T2B-1500X10 254.0 10.00 22,950 5,145 609.6 24.00 355.6 14.00 326.6 12.86 283.0 11.14
T2B-1500X10.5 266.7 10.50 22,950 5,145 635.0 25.00 368.3 14.50 339.3 13.36 295.7 11.64
T2B-1500X12 304.8 12.00 22,950 5,145 711.2 28.00 406.4 16.00 377.4 14.86 333.8 13.14
*Metric standard. 1/2"-13 English threads available as special
order. Contact Hyson Products Customer Service.
Depth 12.7 mm
.50 in.

Ø 50 mm
1.97 in.
S
LY
Ø 95.2 mm
3.75 in.
3 mm
.12 in.
For maintenance
only, M8
T2B-3000 Dimensional Information
Order
Number
Stroke Length Contact Force Full Stroke Force Y L D E
mm in. N lbs. N lbs. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
T2B-3000X0.5 12.7 0.50
29,500
@150 bar
6630
@2175 psi
45,135 10,129 127.0 5.00 114.3 4.50 81.3 3.20 45.7 1.80
T2B-3000X25 25.0 0.98 46,610 10,460 151.6 5.97 126.6 4.98 93.6 3.69 58.0 2.28
T2B-3000X1 25.4 1.00 46,610 10,460 152.4 6.00 127.0 5.00 94.0 3.70 58.4 2.30
T2B-3000X1.5 38.1 1.50 46,610 10,460 177.8 7.00 139.7 5.50 106.7 4.20 71.1 2.80
T2B-3000X50 50.0 1.97 46,610 10,460 201.6 7.94 151.6 5.97 118.6 4.67 83.0 3.27
T2B-3000X2 50.8 2.00 46,610 10,460 203.2 8.00 152.4 6.00 119.4 4.70 83.8 3.30
T2B-3000X2.5 63.5 2.50 46,610 10,460 228.6 9.00 165.1 6.50 132.1 5.20 96.5 3.80
T2B-3000X75 75.0 2.95 46,610 10,460 251.6 9.91 176.6 6.95 143.6 5.65 108.0 4.25
T2B-3000X3 76.2 3.00 46,610 10,460 254.0 10.00 177.8 7.00 144.8 5.70 109.2 4.30
T2B-3000X80 80.0 3.15 46,610 10,460 261.6 10.30 181.6 7.15 148.6 5.85 113.0 4.45
T2B-3000X3.5 88.9 3.50 46,610 10,460 279.4 11.00 190.5 7.50 157.5 6.20 121.9 4.80
T2B-3000X100 100.0 3.94 47,200 10,592 301.6 11.87 201.6 7.94 168.6 6.64 133.0 5.24
T2B-3000X4 101.6 4.00 47,200 10,592 304.8 12.00 203.2 8.00 170.2 6.70 134.6 5.30
T2B-3000X4.5 114.3 4.50 47,200 10,592 330.2 13.00 215.9 8.50 182.9 7.20 147.3 5.80
T2B-3000X125 125.0 4.92 47,200 10,592 351.6 13.84 226.6 8.92 193.6 7.62 158.0 6.22
T2B-3000X5 127.0 5.00 47,200 10,592 355.6 14.00 228.6 9.00 195.6 7.70 160.0 6.30
T2B-3000X5.5 139.7 5.50 46,905 10,526 381.0 15.00 241.3 9.50 208.3 8.20 172.7 6.80
T2B-3000X150 150.0 5.91 46,905 10,526 401.6 15.81 251.6 9.91 218.6 8.61 183.0 7.20
T2B-3000X6 152.4 6.00 46,905 10,526 406.4 16.00 254.0 10.00 221.0 8.70 185.4 7.30
T2B-3000X160 160.0 6.30 46,905 10,526 421.6 16.60 261.6 10.30 228.6 9.00 193.0 7.60
T2B-3000X6.5 165.1 6.50 46,905 10,526 431.8 17.00 266.7 10.50 233.7 9.20 198.1 7.80
T2B-3000X7 177.8 7.00 46,905 10,526 457.2 18.00 279.4 11.00 246.4 9.70 210.8 8.30
T2B-3000X7.5 190.5 7.50 46,905 10,526 482.6 19.00 292.1 11.50 259.1 10.20 223.5 8.80
T2B-3000X200 200.0 7.87 46,905 10,526 501.6 19.75 301.6 11.87 268.6 10.57 233.0 9.17
T2B-3000X8 203.2 8.00 46,905 10,526 508.0 20.00 304.8 12.00 271.8 10.70 236.2 9.30
T2B-3000X8.5 215.9 8.50 46,905 10,526 533.4 21.00 317.5 12.50 284.5 11.20 248.9 9.80
T2B-3000X9 228.6 9.00 46,905 10,526 558.8 22.00 330.2 13.00 297.2 11.70 261.6 10.30
T2B-3000X10 254.0 10.00 47,200 10,592 609.6 24.00 355.6 14.00 322.6 12.70 287.0 11.30
T2B-3000X12 304.8 12.00 47,200 10,592 711.2 28.00 406.4 16.00 373.4 14.70 337.8 13.30
Depth 12.7 mm
.50 in.
76.2 mm
3.00 in. M12 x 1.75*

Ø 65 mm
2.56 in.
S
LY
Ø 120.2 mm
4.73 in.
3 mm
.12 in.
For maintenance
only, M8
T2B-5000 Dimensional Information
Order
Number
Stroke Length Contact Force Full Stroke Force Y L D E
mm in. N lbs. N lbs. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
T2B-5000X0.5 12.7 0.50
49,800
@150 bar
11,200
@2175 psi
81,672 18,368 127.0 5.00 114.3 4.50 78.2 3.08 48.8 1.92
T2B-5000X25 25.0 0.98 81,174 18,256 151.6 5.97 126.6 4.98 90.6 3.57 61.0 2.40
T2B-5000X1 25.4 1.00 81,174 18,256 152.4 6.00 127.0 5.00 91.0 3.58 61.4 2.42
T2B-5000X1.5 38.1 1.50 81,174 18,256 177.8 7.00 139.7 5.50 103.6 4.08 74.2 2.92
T2B-5000X50 50.0 1.97 81,174 18,256 201.6 7.94 151.6 5.97 115.6 4.55 86.0 3.39
T2B-5000X2 50.8 2.00 81,174 18,256 203.2 8.00 152.4 6.00 116.4 4.58 86.8 3.42
T2B-5000X2.5 63.5 2.50 81,174 18,256 228.6 9.00 165.1 6.50 129.0 5.08 99.6 3.92
T2B-5000X75 75.0 2.95 82,668 18,592 251.6 9.91 176.6 6.95 140.6 5.54 111.0 4.37
T2B-5000X3 76.2 3.00 82,668 18,592 254.0 10.00 177.8 7.00 141.8 5.58 112.2 4.42
T2B-5000X80 80.0 3.15 82,668 18,592 261.6 10.30 181.6 7.15 145.6 5.73 116.0 4.57
T2B-5000X3.5 88.9 3.50 82,668 18,592 279.4 11.00 190.5 7.50 154.4 6.08 125.0 4.92
T2B-5000X100 100.0 3.94 82,668 18,592 301.6 11.87 201.6 7.94 165.6 6.52 136.0 5.35
T2B-5000X4 101.6 4.00 82,668 18,592 304.8 12.00 203.2 8.00 167.2 6.58 137.6 5.42
T2B-5000X4.5 114.3 4.50 82,170 18,480 330.2 13.00 215.9 8.50 179.8 7.08 150.4 5.92
T2B-5000X125 125.0 4.92 82,170 18,480 351.6 13.84 226.6 8.92 190.6 7.50 161.0 6.34
T2B-5000X5 127.0 5.00 82,170 18,480 355.6 14.00 228.6 9.00 192.6 7.58 163.0 6.42
T2B-5000X5.5 139.7 5.50 82,170 18,480 381.0 15.00 241.3 9.50 205.2 8.08 175.8 6.92
T2B-5000X150 150.0 5.91 82,170 18,480 401.6 15.81 251.6 9.91 215.6 8.49 186.0 7.32
T2B-5000X160 160.0 6.30 82,170 18,480 421.6 16.60 261.6 10.30 225.6 8.88 196.0 7.72
T2B-5000X6.5 165.1 6.50 82,170 18,480 431.8 17.00 266.7 10.50 230.6 9.08 201.2 7.92
T2B-5000X175 175.0 6.89 82,170 18,480 451.6 17.78 276.6 10.89 240.6 9.47 211.0 8.31
T2B-5000X7 177.8 7.00 82,170 18,480 457.2 18.00 279.4 11.00 243.3 9.58 213.9 8.42
T2B-5000X7.5 190.5 7.50 81,672 18,368 482.6 19.00 292.1 11.50 256.0 10.08 226.6 8.92
T2B-5000X200 200.0 7.87 81,672 18,368 501.6 19.75 301.6 11.87 265.6 10.46 236.0 9.29
T2B-5000X8 203.2 8.00 81,672 18,368 508.0 20.00 304.8 12.00 268.7 10.58 239.3 9.42
T2B-5000X8.5 215.9 8.50 81,672 18,368 533.4 21.00 317.5 12.50 281.5 11.08 251.9 9.92
T2B-5000X9 228.6 9.00 81,672 18,368 558.8 22.00 330.2 13.00 294.2 11.58 264.6 10.42
T2B-5000X10 254.0 10.00 82,668 18,592 609.6 24.00 355.6 14.00 319.5 12.58 290.1 11.42
Depth 12.7 mm
.50 in.
80.8 mm
3.18 in. M12 x 1.75*